THIN DISC  B•A•S•E® GRIPPERS  -  SER. 2
BASIC  # 73880  TWO  FINGER-EXT.  GRIPPING
BASIC  # 73881  THREE  FINGER-EXT.  GRIPPING
BASIC  # 73882  THREE  FINGER-INT.  GRIPPING
Gripper Weight = 11 Ounces
Pinch Force = 17 Pounds @ 80 PSI Inlet Pressure
Finger No. 1
2.250 B.C.

Alluminum alloy finger set.
BASIC PART NO.
HOW TO ORDER SPARE STAINLESS FINGERS
Add the suffix “SFS” to the BASIC PART NO.
Price is 33% of the BASE PRICE.
EXAMPLE =  73880 -SFS
Stainless steel finger set
BASIC PART NO.
HOW TO ORDER SPARE TOOL STEEL FINGERS
Add the suffix “SFTS” to the BASIC P ART NO.
Price is 33% of the BASE  PRICE.
EXAMPLE =  73880 - SFTS
Tool steel finger set.
BASIC PART NO.
HOW TO ORDER GRIPPERS WITH VITON SEALS
Add the suffix “V” to the BASIC PART NO.
Add 10% to the BASE PRICE.
EXAMPLE =  73880 -V
Indicates VIT ON seals
BASIC PART NO.
BASIC PART NO.
All st ainless steel prefix.
EXAMPLE =   73882 - 0.875 - 0.047
Disc Thickness, 0.047 in.
Hole Diameter , 0.875 in.
BASIC PART NUMBER
Y
Centerline
Of Ports
2.000
2.250
.188
EXAMPLE =   73881 - 4.500  -  0.094
Disc Thickness,  0.094 in.
BASIC PART NO.
Disc Thickness,   4.500  in.
.200
VIEW X
1.213
.563
1.625
1.980
†
† 2.140
1.375
2.500
.125
* Max. Disc
Thickness
0.156
NOTE:  *May Be Thicker
On Special Order
Pinch Force = 11 Pounds @ 80 PSI Inlet Pressures
Gripper Weight = 11 Ounces.
Gripper
Mounting
Flange AL-4
45º
VIEW X
Enlarged
Disc
O.D.
Disc. O.D.
5.250
Max.
EXAMPLE =  73880 - 3.000 - 0.060
Disc Thickness,  0.060 in.
Disc Diameter ,  3.000 in.
BASIC PART NO.
.200 3.000NOTE:  †  May Be Shorter As Specials
Centerline
Of Ports
Drilled & C’bored
No. 4-40 I.S.H.C.S.
4 Places
HOW TO ORDER BASIC UNITS
Add two suffixes to the BASIC PART NUMBER.  The first indicates disc diameter in inch unit s.
The second indicates disc thickness in inch unit s.